!
i

l“]('l) iz =
i, . .
FRANEE it coniteAn]
HGLME MAMPERED

Change Order No.

Six (6}

Date of Issuance: january 23, 2017

Owner: City of Minot

Contractor: Strata Corporation

Engineer: HMjv

Project: Downtown Infrastructure improvements Project

Effective Date: January 23, 2017
Owner's Contract No.: 3608
Contractor’s Project No.:
Engineer's Project No.: 7926-001
Contract Name: Phase 1

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Revises Bid Schedule F to reflect adjusted final installed quantities for ttems F-5, F-31, F-33, F-35,

and F-36.
ttem Item Description Unit Qty. Qty. " Unit Cost Cost Change Total Cost
No. Change

SCHEDULE A - GENERAL AND TRAFFIC CONTROL
1 Mobilization, Demahbiiization, Bonds, Insurance LS 1 0 $2,957,000.00 $0.00 | $2,957,000.00
2 | Traffic Control Signs Units 2,473 0 $3.25 $0.00 58,037.25
3 | Type llt Barricades EA 159 0 $135.00 $0.00 $21,465.00
4 | Delineator Drums EA 142 0 $59.40 $0.00 58,434.80
5 Tubular Markers EA 43 0 §16.20 $0.00 $696,60
6 | Sequencing Arrow Panel - Type B EA 4 1] $1,730.00 $0.00 $0.00
7 I Temporary Pedestrian Access Controf LS 1 0 $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
8 Portabie Changeable Message Sign EA, 2 ¢ $9,395.00 50.00 $18,750.00
9 Deduct for Restaking Costs LS 1 4 {814,261,75) $0.00 ($14,261,75)
10 | Deduct for Additional Bac-T Testing Due to Failed Tests 5 1 0 {$594.00) 50.00 {$594.00)
" ]I?::itt:ct for Addltlonal Materisls Testing Due to Failed (s 1 a {57,993.60) $0.00 {$7,993.60}

Total of all Schedule A Bid Prices, Items 1-11 0.00 | $3,081,574,30

SCHEDULE B — DEMOLITION/REMOVAL ITEMS
1 MIll and Salvage Asphalt Pavement (4" - 7} SY | 12,055.22 1] 57,60 $0.00 $91,619.67
5 ::ir;(::zetfs:sement- All thicknesses, aff types at Alley sy | 13.212.12 0 $16.00 $0.00 $211,393.92
3 | Sawcut Pavement Full Depth LE 2,243.6 0 $9.00 30.00 $20,192.40
4 :‘se_gt’(;ve Concrate Pavement below Asphalt Pavement gy 12,744.13 0 $16.80 $0.00 $214,101.38
5 | Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter LF | 10,025.56 0 56,80 50.00 $68,173.81
6 Remove and Dispose Fire Hydrants EA 5 0 5200.00 50,00 $1,000.00
7 | Remove and Salvage Fire Hydrants to Qwner EA 5 o $350.00 $0.00 $1,750.00
8 Remove and Dispose Water Main [No Excavation) LF 3,993.95 0 55.00 $0.00 $19,969.75
9 Remove and Dispose of Gate Valves and Boxes EA 29 0 450.00 $0.00 $1,450.00
10 | Remove and Dispose of Curb Stops and Boxes EA 59 0 $25.00 $0.00 $1,475.00
11 2::;3::::}:1 Dispose Sanitary Sewer 2 8" Diameter {No tF 3,290.00 0 $5.00 $0.00 . $16,450.00
12 | Remove and Dispose Storm Sewer {No Excavation) LF 4,596.00 0 $8.00 $0.00 $36,768.00

Change Qrder Six- Page 1 of 8




FJCDC=

TRAIGEORS giial Gotipegy
DACTSLALES COMENTEL

Crossing

13 | Remove Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Aprons SY | 11,066.86 0 $8.00 $0.00 $88,534.88
14 | Remove and Dispose Storm Manhole EA 16 0 $400.00 $0.00 $6,400.00
15 | Remove and Dispose Catch Basin Manhale £EA 35 0 $400.00 50,00 $22,000.00
16 | Remove and Dispose Sanitary Manhole EA 13 0 $600.00 $0.00 57,800.00
17 | Remove and Dispose of Short Street Lights EA 8 0 $200.00 $0.00 $1,600.00
18 { Remove Tall Street Lights - Salvage to Owner EA 37 [t} $800.00 50.00 $29,600.00
19 | Remove Pad-Mounted Feed Points - Salvage to Owner EA 1 0 $300.00 50.00 $300.00
20 Remove Pole or Stanchion-Mounted Feed Polnts - EA 3 0 $200.00 $0.00 $600.00
Salvage to Owner
21 | Remove and Replace Electrical Panel EA 0 2] $6,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
32 Remove Traffic Signal and Control Box - Salvage to EA 4 o $3,500.00 $0.00 $14,000.60
Owner
23 | Tree Remaoval and Disposal EA 7 0 $350,00 $0.00 $2,450.00
24 Coo;fdinate Removal and Reinstallation of US Postal EA 1 o $350.00 $0.00 $350.00
Service Drop Boxes
25 Remove and Reinstall Chain Link Fence and Gate {4 ft. LE 100 0 $21.60 $0.00 $2.160.00
Height}
2% Remove and Reinstall Chain Link Fence and Gate (8 ft. e 594 0 $34.55 $0.00 $20,522.70
Height)
27 32’3;?{3! Steel Formwork for Abandoning Sub-Sidewalk SF 539.52 0 $60.00 $0.00 $32,371.20
28 | CLSM {Flowable) Fill for Abandoning Sub-Sidewalk Vaults | CY 241 0 $110.00 $0.00 $92,510.00
29 | Abandon Sewers In Flace LF 753 1] $10.00 $0.00 $7,530.00
30 | Remove Litter Recaptacles - Salvage to Owner EA 9 0 $550.00 S0.60 $4,950.00
tF "
3 Remove and Dispose of Abandoned 30" x 48" Concrete LF 345 0 $48.00 $0.00 $16,560.00
Duct Bank
32 Eiepr:rl‘c;ve and Dispose of Abandoned Cast Iron Steam LF 2,482.09 o $22.00 40.00 $54,605.98
33 | Remove and Dispose of Butterfly Valve and Manhole L5 1 0 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00
34 | Remove and Dispose of Abandoned NSP/SRT Brick Vault s 1 0 $400.00 50.00 $400.00
35 | Niess Impressions Vault Closure LS 0 $106,817.47 $0.00 $106,817.47
36 | Viking Integrity Vauit Closure LS 1 0 $17,109.50 50,00 $17,109.50
37 | Gold Times Vault Structural Sidewaik Removal LS 1 0 $12,135.00 $0.00 $12,135.00
38 | Barber Shop Vault Structural Sidewalk Removal LS 1 0 $9,708.00 50.00 $9,708.00
39 | 111 West Central Ave. Vaults Closure LS 1 ] 554,290.91 $0.00 $54,250.91
40 | ist Street NE Vault Structural Sidewalk Removal LS i 0 $5,374.00 $0,00 $5,374.00
Remove and Replace 4 ft. High Chain Link Fence to
2,310, , ,310.
4 Match Existing 5 ft, High Chaln Link Fence LS ! ° 52:310.00 50.00 52.310.00
42 Install Galvanized Steel Plpe Raillng at Central Parking s 1 0 $1,859,00 $0.00 $1,859.00
Structure
Total of all Schedufe B Bid Prices, Items 1-42 $0.00 | $1,299,742.57
SCHEDULE € —WATER DISTRIBUTION
L) 3 o
1 16" Steel Casing Bored & facked (8" Water Maln RR LE 12 0 $570.00 40,00 $41,040.00

Change Order Six - Page 2 of B




CDC=

TBEISCLHS Juint LosTRRCT
DO T COMMPHELT

30" Steel Casing Bored & Jacked (18" Water Main RR

2 Crossing) LF 120 V] $600.00 30,00 $72,000.00
3 | 4" C900 DR-18 PVC Potable Water Main LF 1246 0 $55.00 $0.00 $6,853.00
4 6" €900 DR-18 PVC Potable Water Main LF 376,65 g $62.00 30.00 $23,352.30
5 | 8900 DR-18 PVC Potable Water Main LF 2,162.45 0 $85.00 $0.00 $183,808.25
6 | 10" C900 DR-18 PVC Potable Water Main LF 51 0 $88.00 $0.00 $4,488.00
7 12" C90{) DR-18 PVC Potable Water Main LF 712.5 0 $100.00 50.00 $71,250.00
8 { 16" 805 DR-21 PVC Potable Water Main LF 78.7 0 $150.00 $0.00 $11,805.00
g | 18" (905 DR-21 PVC Potable Water Main LF 1,138.8 0 $180.00 $0.00 $204,984.00
10 | 4" Gate Valve w/Box EA 5 0 $1,800.00 $0.00 $9,000.00
il | 6" Gate Valve w/Box EA 16 ¢] $1,900.00 $0.00 $30,400.00
12 | 8" Gate Valve w/Box EA 8 0 $2,300.00 50,00 $18,400.00
13 | 12" Gate Valve w/Box EA 4 Q $3,800.00 $0.00 $15,200.00
14 | 16" Gate Valve w/Box EA 1 1] $9,300.00 S0.00 $9,300.00
15 | 18" Gate Valve w/Box EA 3 0 $15,300,00 50,00 $45,900.00
16 gg:::g:i;c:fxisting Water Maln - Interrupted €A 5 o $3,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00
17 | Eire Hydrant Assembly w/Tee Connection to Main EA 7 0 56,800,00 50.00 $47,600.00
18 | Temporary Water Service s 1 0 $30,0060.00 $0.00 $30,000.00
19 \Sls;tlcal Adjustment of Existing Water Main {3rd Street LS 1 0 $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00
20 | Concrate Encasement at Utility Crossings LF i6 0 $200.00 $0.00 $3,200.00
| el g oot | g | 3|0 | somss|  su | sioss
22 | Broken Valve at Main and Central [ 1 0 54,001.25 $0.00 $4,001.25
23 | Hydra-stop Install on Main Street LS 1 0 $3,047.00 50.00 $3,047.00
24 Additional Fire Hydrant Thrust Restraint at Central is 1 0 $2,142.34 $0.00 $2,142.34
Parking Structure
25 | 6" Fire Hydrant Extenslon EA 1 Q $1,642.15 $0.00 $1,642.15
26 | 12" Fire Hydrant Extension EA 1 0 $2,075.81 $0.00 52,075.81
27 | 24" Fire Hydrant Extension EA 2 0 52,436.35 50.00 44,872.70
28 | Additional MSU Gas Line Crossings EA 7 0 $924.00 $0.00 $6,468,00
29 | Hydra-Stop Install at 3rd Ave SE s 1 ¥ $616.00 50.00 $616.00
Total of all Schedule C Bid Prices, [tems 1-29 $0.00 $898,927.63
SCHEDULE D - SANITARY SEWER
1 éfc‘)':‘;:zzg Casing Bored & Jacked (12" Sanitary Sewer RR LE 78 0 $550.00 $0.00 $42,900.00
5 g?("'ss;z;; Casing Bored & Jacked {24" Sanitary Sewer RR L 122 0 $620.00 $0.00 $75,640.00
3 12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main (SDR 35) LF 2,286.16 0 $100.00 $0.00 $228,616.00
4 | 18" PVC Sanitary Sewer Maln (PS 46} 13 300.5 0 $125.00 $0.00 $37,562.50
5 1 21" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main {PS 46) LE 374.5 0 $140.00 $0.00 $52,430.00
6 24" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main (PS5 46} LF 1,132.49 0 $200.00 50.00 $227,898.00

Change Order Six-Page 3 of 8




FJCDC=

TREENETRE BN QNI
DO ES LML

7 :S;:::g:rv Sewer Main Connection to Existing Sanitary EA " 0 $2,000.00 $0,00 $14,000.00
8 | Sanitary Sewer Main Connection to Existing Manhole EA 3 1] $2,800.00 $0.00 $8,400.00
9 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (Standard 10 ft. depth) EA 11 0 $6,600.00 50.00 $72,600.00
10 | Additional 48" Manhole Depth 13 1633 0 $200.60 $0.00 $3,266.00
11 | 60" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (Standard 10 ft. depth) EA 7 0 $11,800.00 $0.00 $82,600.00
12 | Additional 60" Manhole Depth EA 26 0 $325.00 $0.00 $8,450.00
13 | Sanitary Sewer CCTV Video LF 4,102 0 $3.00 $0.00 $12,306.00
14 | Sanitary Sewer Bypass Pumping LS 1 4] $175,000.00 $0.00 $175,000.00
15 Realign 4" PYC Sanitary Sewer Service LF 80 4] $75.00 $0.00 56,000.00
16 | 10" Sanitary Sewer Cured in Place Pipe Liner LF 127 0 $300.00 $0.00 $38,100.00
17 g‘é ﬁ‘esi:?:;ej :ﬂgtopxnif;:éiaw Sewer Mainon 2nd Ave | ¢ 1 0 $81,919.00 $0.00 $81,919.00
18 | Tauhe Service Lines [nvestigation ) 1 0 $6,195.97 $0.00 $6,195.97
19 | Central Campus Bypass Pumping LS 1 0 $39,048.75 50.00 $39,048.75
Total of alf Schedule D Bid Prices, Items 1-19 $0.00 | 51,212,932.22
SCHEDULE E -~ STORM SEWER (STORM SEWER DISTRICT 119)

1 ::" éif;&l r(\Zga)sing Bored & Jacked {24" RCP Storm Sewer tF 100 0 $200.00 $0.00 $80,000.00
2 ;ggérit:s?;: gC}asing Bored & jacked (72" RCP Storm Sewer LF o o $4,200.00 $0.00 40,00
3 | Connect to Existing Storm Pipe EA 13 0 $1,800.00 $0.00 $23,400.00
4 12" Slotted Drain LF 54 0 $150.00 $0.00 $8,100.00
5 15" Slotted Drain LF 121 0 $175.00 $0.00 521,175.00
6 18" Slotted Drain LF 116 0 $185.00 $0.00 $21,460.00
7 | 12" RCP Storm Sewer LF 12 0 $60.00 $0.00 $720.00
8 | 15" RCP Storm Sewer Lf 588 0 $70.00 50.00 $41,160.00
9 | 18" RCP Storm Sewer LF 923,55 0 $75.00 $0.00 $69,266.,25
10 | 21" RCP Storm Sewer LE 669.5 Y $85.00 $0.00 $56,907.50
11 | 24" RCP Storm Sewer LF 337.7 0 595,00 $0.00 $32,081.50
12 | 30" RCP Storm Sewer LF 32 0 $150.00 $0.00 $4,800.00
13 | 36" RCP Storm Sewer LF 728 0 $185.00 $0.00 $134,680.00
14 | 48" RCP Storm Sewer LF 173 0 $225.00 50.00 $38,925.00
15 | 60" RCP Storm Sewer LF 83 0 $350.00 $0.00 $30,800.00
16 | 45" x 73" ARCH RCP Storm Sewer LF 354 Q $450.00 50.00 $159,300.00
17 | 54" x 88" ARCH RCP Storm Sewer LF 370 0 $575.00 $0.00 $212,750.00
18 | 727 RCP Storm Sewer LF 819.00 Q $460.00 50.00 $376,740.00
19 | 72" RCP Apron EA 1 g $4,500.00 $0.00 $4,500.00
20 | 15" RCP Storm Sewer 45° Bend EA 2 0 $650.00 $0.00 $1,300.00
21 | 72" RCP Storm Sewer 7.5° Bend EA 8 0 $3,500.00 $0.00 $28,000.00
22 | 2'x3' Catch Basin EA 13 0 $4,400.00 50.00 $57,200.00
23 | 2 x6'Catch Basin EA 3 0 $6,600.00 $0.00 $19,800.00

Change Order Six-Pagedof8




v
1 N
<JCDC
il -

FHGIRECHR nui] o E
O DAL S COMARITED

24 | 36" Catch Basin EA 2 0 $5,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00
25 | 48" Catch Basin Manhole EA 20 0 $4,800.00 $0.00 596,000.00
26 | 54" Catch Basin Manhole EA 1 1] $6,400.00 $0.00 $6,400.00
27 60" Catch Basin Manhole EA 2 0 $6,800.00 $0.00 $13,600.00
28 | 72" Catch Basin Manhole EA 2 0 $7,200.00 $0.00 $14,400.00
29 | 120" Catch Basin Manhole EA 0 0 $16,000.00 $0.00 $0,00
30 | 48" Jlunction Manhole EA 5 1] $4,700.00 $0.60 $23,500.00
31 | 54" Junction Manhole EA 1 ] $5,700,00 $0,60 $5,700.00
32 | 60" Junction Manhole EA 1 o $5,300.00 50,00 $5,300,00-
33 | 72" Junction Manhaole EA 3 v} $7,900.00 $0.00 $23,700,00
34 | 84" Junction Manhole EA 2 0 $10,400.00 $0.00 $20,800.00
35 | 96" junction Manhole EA 2 0 $11,800.00 $0.00 $23,600.00
36 | 120" Junction Manhole EA 3 0 $27,500.00 $0.00 $82,500.00
37 | 12'x 12" Box Manhole EA 1 Q $50,000.00 50.00 $50,000.00
38 | 14'x 12’ Box Manhole EA 1 0 $52,000.00 $0.00 $52,000.00
39 | Bulkhead 60" RCP Pipe EA O 0 $2,000.00 $0.00 50.00
40 | Bulkhead Existing Storm Pipe EA 4 0 $600.00 $0.00 $2,400.00
41 | Bulkhead Existing Storm Plpe - 36" Knockout EA 7 0 $1,000.00 $0.00 $7,000.00
42 I Rip Rap CY 80 0 $150.00 30.00 $12,000.00
43 | Storm Sewer CCTV Video LF 5,167 0 $3.00 $0.00 $15,501.00
44 | 144" Junction Manhole EA 2 0 $43,534.04 $0.00 $87,068.08
a5 :ﬁms:“}‘;;iﬁsziE:“;if:;“:};iﬁ:g Casing/Carrier Pipe | ¢ 1 0 $397,500,00 5000 | $397,500.00
46 | Storm Sewer Adjustment on Central Ave. LS 1 0 57,623.00 $0.00 57,623.00
47 | Abandon Unknown Existing Pipe LS 1 0 $4,152.50 50,00 $4,152.50
48 | 6" PVC Roof Drain LF 91 0 $35.20 50,00 $3,203.20
49 | Lower Storm Sewer at 3rd Street and 2nd Ave SE LS 1 0 $21,251.23 50.00 $21,251.23
Total of all Schedule E Bid Prices, ltems 1-49 $0.00 | $2,308,264.26
SCHEDULE F - PAVEMENT, EARTHWORK, STRIPING, SIGNAGE
1 | Temporary Construction Entrance EA 4 0 $4,500.00 $0.00 $18,000.00
2 Street Sweeping {Man Hours} MHR 63.5 0 $180.00 $0.00 $12,065.00
3 12" Fiber Roll Installation and Removal LF 548 0 $4.50 $0.00 52,466.,00
4 | Rock Logs EA 23 0 $245.00 $0.00 $5,635.00
5 Hydro-mulch Seeding sY 1,081.86 400 $2.45 $980.00 $2,650.56
& | Inlet Protection EA 30 0] $245.00 $0.00 47,350.00
7 Silt Fence LF 94 0 $3.65 $0.00 $343,10
8 | Geotextils Fabric Type RR Sy 0 0 $15.00 $0.00 $0.00
9 Comman Excavatlon for Road Pavement Subgrade Y 1,926.7 0 $22.00 $0.00 $42,387.40
10 | Road Subgrade Preparation sy | 28,071.26 0 $4.30 $0.00 $120,706.42
11 ?gggﬁﬁi”;;g{ﬁgﬁ'dewa'k Base Course {4" sy | 11,087.00 0 $7.50 $0.00 $83,152.50

Change Qrder Six - Page5of 8




t

EJCDHCE
—aeF s ™
TN N TEH]
ba COMMEILE

12 | Install Salvaged Base Course (5" Compacted Thickness) SY | 28,071.26 0 $13.00 50,00 $364,926.38
13 | Bltuminous Pavement {4" Alleyway Section} sY 0 0 $63.50 $0.00 30,00
14 | Bltuminous Pavement (4" Patch) Y 1,048.69 1] $63.50 $0.00 $66,591.82
15 | Bituminous Pavement (5 1/2" - East of 3rd Street SE) 5Y 2,232.33 0 564,60 50.00 $144,208.52
16 | Concrete Road Paving (8"} SY 19,345.42 a $91.85 $0.00 | $1,776,876.83
17 | Concrete Road Paving (8"), High Early Strength Sy 2,640.9 0 $105.35 $0.00 5278,218.82
18 | Geotextile Fabric-R1 SY 28,071.26 0 $2.35 $0.00 $65,967.46
19 f;%cvt;:l fé’c"'nf:a';?:g 5 zf:r:‘;') Future Tree Placement | 330 0 $260.00 $0,00 $85,800.00
20 | Sidewalk Subgrade Preparation SY 11,087.00 0 $2.00 50.00 $22,174.00
21 { Concrete Sidewalk (4" Broomad Finish} SY 8,216.14 0 $73.00 50,60 $599,778.22
2 g::t‘;’;t:a?f:t‘;’f;:c(gojt;ﬁf;c:ifjaw Cutor Seored sy | 2582 0 $105.00 s000|  $27,111.00
23 | Concrete Sidewalk (4° Primary Streatscape) SY 637.81 0 $90,00 $0.00 $57,402.90
24 | Concrete Sidewalk (4" Secondary Streetscape) SY 225,46 4] $125.00 50.00 $28,182.50
25 | Detectable Warning Panels SF 953,33 0 $75.00 $0.00 $71,499.75
26 | Curb and Gutter Type 1 LF 6,807.2 0 $28.00 $0.00 $190,601.60
27 | Curb and Gutter Type 2 LF 46 0 $30.00 $0.00 $1,380.00
28 | Curb and Gutter Type 1 - Hand Formed LF 3,388.75 0 $80.00 $0.00 $271,100.00
29 | Concrete Driveway Aprons 3y 1,749,349 0 $118.00 $0.00 $206,428.02
30 | Epoxy Palnt Pavement Marking, 4 inch Line LF 1,807.5 0 $20.85 50.00 $37,686.38
31 g:i\:?\:ged Patterned Pavement Marking, 6 Inch Line - - 2,121 189.5 413.95 $2,643.53 $29,587.95
32 gﬁf:.;::fd Patterned Pavement Marking, 8 Inch Line - LF 0 0 $18.00 0.00 $0.00
33 | Preformed Patterned Pavement Marking, 24 inch Line LF 363 33 $18.60 $613.80 $6,751.80
" ::Gn:;?;:::s;j Patterned Pavement Marking - Message e 0 0 $58.50 40,00 40,00
15 Eir::i:g?;:v"l;z‘;rmo-ﬂastic Pavement Marking, 4 inch LF 69.3 69.3 $12.85 $890.51 4890.51
36 | Preformed Thermo-Plastic Pavement Marking - Message SF 32 16 $58.50 $936.00 $1,872.00
37 | Type lil High intensity Prismatic Sheeting SF 793.10 0 $41.05 50,00 $32,556.76
38 | Sign Assembly - Surface Mount - Decorative Post EA 111 0 $1,350.00 50,00 $149,850.00
39 | Slgn Assembly - Light Standard £A 15 0 $640.00 $0.00 $9,600.00
40 | Sign Assembly - In Soil - Decorative Post EA 19 0 $1,245.00 $0.00 $23,655.00
41 | Sign Assembly - Surface Mount - Perforated Tube EA 9 0 $585.00 $0.00 55,265.00
42 | Sign Assembly - In Soil - Perforated Tube EA 11 "] $565.00 $0.00 $6,215.00
43 Elrz:gglngq;rr:tto axisting PCC Pavement for 1.25" Dowel EA 9 o $12.00 $0.00 $1,152.00
44 | Rock Excavation and Disposal L 6 0 $350.00 $0.00 $2,100.00
45 | SRT Parking Lot Temporary Access L5 1 ¢] $2,876.00 $0.00 $2,876.00
26 Additional Sidewalk Subgrade Prep at Central Parking ks 1 o $2,075.20 $0.00 $2,075.20

Structure w/Fire Standpipe Extension

Change Order 5hx - Page6of 8




KICDCS=
. L  pmtt
CROINCERS axNE CoMipat
COCUMIN S CoMTiED

Total of all Schedule F Bid Prices, ltems 1-46 $6,063.84 | $4,865,137.38
SCHEDULE G — GENERAL ELECTYRICAL
1 | Remove and Re-install Traffic Signal EA 1 g $8,500.00 $0.00 $8,500.00
2 | Remove and Re-Install Pedestrian Crossing Slanal EA i 0 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
3 :;t:?:i f;r;t?:bc;gs Underground Electrical Conduit for LF 100 o $6.00 $0.00 $600.00
Taotal of all Schedule G Bld Pricas, items 1-3 $0.00 $14,100.00
SCHEDULE H — STREETLIGHTS ELECTRICAL (STREET LIGHTING DISTRICT 63)
1 | Street intersection Light Pole Assembly w/LED Luminaire | EA 37 0 57,450.00 $0.00 $275,650.00
2 1 Street Pedestrian Light Pole Assembiy w/LED Luminaire EA 13 0 $5,000.00 $0.00 $65,000.00
3 2" HOPE Continuous Underground Electrical Condult LF 12,099.6 0 538,00 $0.00 $96,796.80
4 #1 XHHW Wire In Conduit LF 3,9540 0 £2,00 50.00 $79,080,00
5| condut,Conductors, Connection hargesy | A | s 0 58,0000 8000 | $40.00000
6 | Panelboards - NEMA 1, 246/120V, 1-phase EA 4 o $6,000.00 $0.00 $24,000.00
7 | Panelboards - NEMA 3R, 240/120V, 1-phase EA G 0 $6,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
8 Fead Point Enclosures - NEMA 3R EA 5 0 43,500,060 $0.00 $21,000,00
9 Pull Box, 24"%18"x24" EA 13 0 $5,000.00 $0.00 $65,000.00
10 | Pull Box, 30"x24"x24" EA 4 0 $3,200.00 $0.00 $12,800.00
11 1 3" Schedule 80 PVC Cased Boring (RR Crossing) LF 70 0 $185.00 S0.00 $12,950.060
12 | Relocate Light Bases LS 1 0 $1,299.00 $0.00 $1,299.00
Total of all Schedule H Bid Prices, Items 1-12 $6.00 $693,575.40
SCHEDULE | - STREETSCAPE
1 49" Strap Bench EA 6 0 $1,360.00 $0.00 $8,160.00
2 | 70" Strap Bench EA 2 0 $1,585.00 $0.00 $3,170.00
3 32" Strap Bench EA & 0 $1,180,00 50.00 $7,080.00
4 Litter Receptacle EA 9 0 $3,140.00 $0.00 $28,260.00
5 | Curved Benches EA 4 0 $2,610.00 50,00 $10,440.00
3 Intersection Planter Concrate Curb, 6" wide by 18" deep LF 1385 0 5125.00 $0.00 $23,125.00
Total of all Schedule | Bid Prices, [tems 1-6 $0.00 $80,235.00
SCHEDULE ] — ITEMS NOT ELIGIBLE FOR EDA FUNDING
N Fivinvson i L B I B B
2 (1::: pz;’:;t;‘:;‘f:;e;nﬁﬁ:; ;th, ';i:’/!g’;"' Saddle, EA a4 0 $2,500.00 $000 |  $110,000.00
3 i?:étaw Sewer Service Connections w/PVC Wye and PVC EA 73 0 $2,500.00 $0.00 $182,500,00
4 | Spare Street Intersection Pole and Luminaire EA 3 0 $6,000.00 30.00 $18,000.00
S | Spare Pedastrian Pole and Luminaire EA 1 0 $3,400.00 $0.00 $3,400.00
6 | Streetlight Hanging Basket Arm EA 10 0 $420.00 $0.00 $4,200.00
7 | Hanging Basket EA 0 0 5275.00 50.00 $0.00

Change Order Six-Page 7 of 8




EJCDC=

ENGINEENS JOINT CONTAAGT
NOCLIMENTS GOMMITTEE

8 Custom Bumpout Stamp and Tools (provide to Owner EA 1 0 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00
upon completion)

9 | Stamped Concrete at Intersection Bumpouts sY 33 0 $217.00 $0.00 $7,161.00

10 | Main Street Tree Lighting LS 1 0 $676.00 $0.00 $676.00
Total of all Schedule J Bld Prices, ltems 1-10 $00.00 $360,437.00
TOTAL OF ALL SCHEDULES A-) BID PRICES $6,063.84 | $14,914,926.16
Attachments: None

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Original Contract Price:

$.14,395,218.00

Original Contract Times:

Milestone #1 Substantial Completion: luly 15, 2015
Milestone #2 Substantial Completion: August 15, 2015
Milestone #3 Substantial Completion: November 14, 2015
Ready for Final Payment: December 19, 2015

Increase from previously approved Change Orders
No._1 toNo. 5 :

$513,644.32

Increase from previously approved Change Orders No._1
toNo._ 4 :

Milestone #1 Substantial Completion: 92 days

Milestone #2 Substantial Completion: 74 days

Milestone #3 Substantial Completion: 210 days

Ready for Final Payment: 210 days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$.14,908,862.32

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

Milestone #1 Substantial Completion: October 15, 2015
Milestone #2 Substantial Completion: October 28, 2015
Milestone #3 Substantial Completion: June 18, 2016
Ready for Final Payment: July 23, 2016

Increase of this Change Order:

$.6,063.84

Increase of this Change Order:

Milestone #1 Substantial Completion: 0 days
Milestone #2 Substantial Completion: 0 days
Milestone #3 Substantial Completion: 0 days
Ready for Final Payment: 0 days

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Milestone #1 Substantial Completion: October 15, 2015
Milestone #2 Substantial Completion: October 28, 2015
Milestone #3 Substantial Completion: June 18, 2016

$.14,914,926.16 Ready for Final Payment: July 23, 2016
E(‘Z_O ENDED: CCEPT ACCE?TED: 5
By: By:

gineer (if required)

Owner (Authorize

oy pau :
By: z:é %?::gz e
Contractor (Althorlzed Signature)

ighature)

Tide: S, Pro,ect Manag e Title  Civ| Pngigeor—  Tile Brieill, ez
Date: 1/2%/2.014 Date ('/&5‘/;? Date Y- R~ e

Change Order Six - Page 8 of 8




